
                         WIAA Division 2 Sectional
             Mike Mulrooney Cross Country Course, Hartland, WI
                      Hosted by Shorewood High School
                                10/22/2022
             ========== Girls Division 2 TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    45  New Berlin Eisenhower             (20:47.5  103:57.4 3:44.3)
================================================
  1      1  Faith Wehrman           10   18:06.5
  2      8  Denamarie Gonzales      11   21:06.1
  3      9  Lexi Loomer             12   21:07.3
  4     13  Abby Motz               12   21:46.7
  5     14  Macy McCormick          11   21:50.8
  6   ( 16) Hailey Beyer            12   22:07.5
  7   ( 24) Ava Lindner             9    23:24.9

  2.    64  Shorewood                         (21:42.4  108:31.9 2:58.6)
================================================
  1      4  Amie Gronert            11   20:02.3
  2      7  Louisa Fowler           12   20:50.4
  3     15  Nayana Menon            11   21:52.6
  4     18  Kate Monahan            10   22:45.7
  5     20  Claire Gartner          9    23:00.9
  6   ( 25) Claire Pielmeier        10   23:36.2
  7   ( 31) Anna Duensing           10   23:57.9

  3.    86  Brookfield Academy                (22:07.9  110:39.4 4:30.4)
================================================
  1      6  Rose Erlinder           10   20:13.2
  2     10  Luci Jensen             11   21:14.0
  3     12  Claire Tracy            11   21:29.3
  4     19  Jillian Jones           10   22:59.3
  5     39  Izabella Gomez          10   24:43.6
  6   ( 46) Leora Schmidt           10   25:33.9
  7   ( 53) Cynthia Yu              10   27:23.4

  4.   114  University School of Milwaukee    (22:32.3  112:41.2 6:08.0)
================================================
  1      2  Mya Hartjes             12   19:33.5
  2      5  Bella Grenier           10   20:09.1
  3     17  Anastasia Marich        9    22:28.4
  4     42  Lina Singh              9    24:48.7
  5     48  Izze Keller Hendr       10   25:41.5

  5.   118  New Berlin West                   (23:13.1  116:05.2 3:05.8)
================================================
  1     11  Lauren Petinga          11   21:20.4
  2     22  Claire Rawson           11   23:06.5
  3     23  Cassidy Somogji         9    23:21.1
  4     28  Nora Campion            9    23:51.0
  5     34  Kendyl Cornell          10   24:26.2
  6   ( 37) Annika Groendal         12   24:41.4

  6.   153  Whitnall                          (23:36.8  118:03.9 5:01.2)
================================================
  1      3  Emily Teixeira          9    19:47.2
  2     33  Eleessia Holmes         9    24:07.9
  3     36  Jillian Steinmeyer      10   24:34.2
  4     40  Michaela Czerwinski     11   24:46.2
  5     41  Ella Scherrer           10   24:48.4
  6   ( 50) Maryam Nazer            10   26:41.7
  7   ( 51) Olivia Van Hart         9    26:50.8

  7.   185  Saint Thomas More                 (24:37.8  123:09.0 2:33.3)
================================================
  1     26  Evalinda Castrejon      12   23:37.6



  2     32  Sophie Brand            9    24:00.9
  3     35  Zoe Dispennette         9    24:30.1
  4     43  Gianna Meer             10   24:49.5
  5     49  Mya Berres              9    26:10.9
  6   ( 54) Lilly VanDeHey          9    27:23.6
  7   ( 59) Emely Arriaga           9    29:34.8

  8.   189  Pius XI Catholic                  (24:39.4  123:17.0 1:46.4)
================================================
  1     29  Isabela Vargas          10   23:53.5
  2     30  Mirabella Schuster      11   23:54.8
  3     38  Hallah Dahlstrom        11   24:42.7
  4     45  Ellie Griffin           11   25:06.1
  5     47  Jackie Mueller          10   25:39.9
  6   ( 55) Daisy DiCarlo           10   27:44.7

  9.   200  Catholic Memorial                 (25:21.9  126:49.4 4:47.3)
================================================
  1     21  Allie Zabel             12   23:05.5
  2     27  Kasey Ghali             10   23:50.8
  3     44  Alyssa Germain          11   24:56.9
  4     52  Anna Gerke              9    27:03.4
  5     56  Katheryn Fedders        9    27:52.8
  6   ( 57) Lili Ryan               10   28:05.8
  7   ( 58) Kate Becker             12   28:12.7
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                         WIAA Division 1 Sectional
             Mike Mulrooney Cross Country Course, Hartland, WI
                      Hosted by Arrowhead High School
                                10/22/2022
                             Girls Division 2
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Faith Wehrman      10   New Berlin Eisenhower             18:06.5  5:50  t 
    2    2 Mya Hartjes        12   University School of Milwaukee    19:33.5  6:18  i 
    3    3 Emily Teixeira     9    Whitnall                          19:47.2  6:23  i 
    4    4 Amie Gronert       11   Shorewood                         20:02.3  6:27  t 
    5    5 Bella Grenier      10   University School of Milwaukee    20:09.1  6:30  i 
    6    6 Rose Erlinder      10   Brookfield Academy                20:13.2  6:31  i 
    7    7 Louisa Fowler      12   Shorewood                         20:50.4  6:43  t 
    8    8 Denamarie Gonzales 11   New Berlin Eisenhower             21:06.1  6:48  t 
    9    9 Lexi Loomer        12   New Berlin Eisenhower             21:07.3  6:48  t 
   10   10 Luci Jensen        11   Brookfield Academy                21:14.0  6:51  i 
   11   11 Lauren Petinga     11   New Berlin West                   21:20.4  6:53    
   12   12 Claire Tracy       11   Brookfield Academy                21:29.3  6:55    
   13   13 Abby Motz          12   New Berlin Eisenhower             21:46.7  7:01  t 
   14   14 Macy McCormick     11   New Berlin Eisenhower             21:50.8  7:02  t 
   15   15 Nayana Menon       11   Shorewood                         21:52.6  7:03  t 
   16   16 Hailey Beyer       12   New Berlin Eisenhower             22:07.5  7:08  t 
   17   17 Anastasia Marich   9    University School of Milwaukee    22:28.4  7:14    
   18   18 Kate Monahan       10   Shorewood                         22:45.7  7:20  t 
   19   19 Jillian Jones      10   Brookfield Academy                22:59.3  7:24    
   20   20 Claire Gartner     9    Shorewood                         23:00.9  7:25  t 
   21   21 Allie Zabel        12   Catholic Memorial                 23:05.5  7:26    
   22   22 Claire Rawson      11   New Berlin West                   23:06.5  7:27    
   23      Camryn Lau         10   Martin Luther                     23:11.5  7:28    
   24   23 Cassidy Somogji    9    New Berlin West                   23:21.1  7:31    
   25   24 Ava Lindner        9    New Berlin Eisenhower             23:24.9  7:33  t 
   26   25 Claire Pielmeier   10   Shorewood                         23:36.2  7:36  t 
   27   26 Evalinda Castrejon 12   Saint Thomas More                 23:37.6  7:37    
   28   27 Kasey Ghali        10   Catholic Memorial                 23:50.8  7:41    
   29   28 Nora Campion       9    New Berlin West                   23:51.0  7:41    
   30   29 Isabela Vargas     10   Pius XI Catholic                  23:53.5  7:42    
   31   30 Mirabella Schuster 11   Pius XI Catholic                  23:54.8  7:42    
   32   31 Anna Duensing      10   Shorewood                         23:57.9  7:43  t 
   33   32 Sophie Brand       9    Saint Thomas More                 24:00.9  7:44    
   34   33 Eleessia Holmes    9    Whitnall                          24:07.9  7:47    
   35   34 Kendyl Cornell     10   New Berlin West                   24:26.2  7:52    
   36   35 Zoe Dispennette    9    Saint Thomas More                 24:30.1  7:54    
   37   36 Jillian Steinmeyer 10   Whitnall                          24:34.2  7:55    
   38   37 Annika Groendal    12   New Berlin West                   24:41.4  7:57    
   39   38 Hallah Dahlstrom   11   Pius XI Catholic                  24:42.7  7:58    
   40   39 Izabella Gomez     10   Brookfield Academy                24:43.6  7:58    
   41   40 Michaela Czerwinsk 11   Whitnall                          24:46.2  7:59    
   42   41 Ella Scherrer      10   Whitnall                          24:48.4  8:00    
   43   42 Lina Singh         9    University School of Milwaukee    24:48.7  8:00    
   44   43 Gianna Meer        10   Saint Thomas More                 24:49.5  8:00    
   45   44 Alyssa Germain     11   Catholic Memorial                 24:56.9  8:02    
   46   45 Ellie Griffin      11   Pius XI Catholic                  25:06.1  8:05    
   47   46 Leora Schmidt      10   Brookfield Academy                25:33.9  8:14    
   48   47 Jackie Mueller     10   Pius XI Catholic                  25:39.9  8:16    
   49   48 Izze Keller Hendr  10   University School of Milwaukee    25:41.5  8:17    
   50   49 Mya Berres         9    Saint Thomas More                 26:10.9  8:26    
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
   51   50 Maryam Nazer       10   Whitnall                          26:41.7  8:36    
   52   51 Olivia Van Hart    9    Whitnall                          26:50.8  8:39    
   53   52 Anna Gerke         9    Catholic Memorial                 27:03.4  8:43    
   54   53 Cynthia Yu         10   Brookfield Academy                27:23.4  8:49    
   55   54 Lilly Vandehey     9    Saint Thomas More                 27:23.6  8:49    
   56      Mary Lesac         10   Dominican                         27:42.6  8:56    
   57   55 Daisy Dicarlo      10   Pius XI Catholic                  27:44.7  8:56    
   58   56 Katheryn Fedders   9    Catholic Memorial                 27:52.8  8:59    
   59   57 Lili Ryan          10   Catholic Memorial                 28:05.8  9:03    
   60   58 Kate Becker        12   Catholic Memorial                 28:12.7  9:05    
   61   59 Emely Arriaga      9    Saint Thomas More                 29:34.8  9:32    
   62      Madilyn Hundt      9    Martin Luther                     31:02.0 10:00    
   63      Laniya Leonard     10   St. Joan Antida                   38:37.2 12:26    
   64      Jocelyn Espino     9    St. Joan Antida                   39:24.0 12:41    
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


